
                       Lewis County Fire Chief’s and E-mails 

 

 

 

Beaver Falls-------- Kip Turck --- jktt@frontiernet.net   ( 346-6625 ) 

 

Castorland --------- Gary Ashline --- castorlandfd@yahoo.com    ( 376-7545 ) 

 

Constableville----- Jeff Shafer ---- jeffshafer@opdyke.com  ( 942-2701 ) 

 

Copenhagen ------ Ed Wood --- edwood@copenhagenfire.com    ( 688-4517 ) 

 

Croghan ---------- Terry Widrick  ------ tswidrick@hotmail.com    ( 346-1678 ) 

 

Glenfield ------ Robert Watson ------- krbwatson@gmail.com   ( 348-5549 ) 

 

Harrisville ----Robert Bellinger ---- rmbellinger@msn.com    ( 543-2895 ) 

 

Lowville ---- Tim Bush ----- tbush@twcny.rr.com…   ( 376-4406 ) 

 

Lyons Falls ---- Joseph Shue ---  jshue2@twcny.rr.com    ( 723-9406 ) 

 

Martinsburg --- Craig Forney ---- martinsburgchief@yahoo.com    ( 486-8341 ) 

 

New Bremen --- Ben Buell ---- ben.buell@newbremenfire.com   ( 771-3051 ) 

 

Port Leyden --- Trever Samson ---  tsamson001@twcny.rr.com     ( 513-4022 ) 

 

Turin --- Douglas Salon ----- dssolman@twcny.rr.com    ( 348-8985 ) 

 

West Leyden -- Doug Whitmore – suzannes03@frontiernet.net ( 271-5915  Doug Whitmore ) 

 

Coordinators: 

 

James M. Martin      FC-1     jmartin@lewiscountyny.org         ( 376-5234 ) 

Richard Ross            FC-2     rross@nnymail.com                     ( 376-8942 ) 

Randy Roggie           FC-3     rroggie@twcny.rr.com                 ( 346-9140 ) 

Edwin Sinclair          FC-4     edhjoan@northnet.org                  ( 348-8050 ) 

Joseph Shue              FC-5     jshue2@twcny.rr.com                   ( 723-9406 ) 

Richard Defone         FC-6     d.defone@hotmail.com                 ( 376-2352 ) 

 

 Robert MacKenzie  EMS-1    rmackenzie@lewiscountyny.org    ( 376-5303 ) 

Cheryl Lalonde      EMS-2      clalonde@lewiscountyny.org         ( 348-6345 ) 

Steve Monnat         EMS-3      smonnat@twcny.rr.com                  ( 346-1463 ) 

David Kuhl             EMS-4     daveresq1@hotmail.com                 ( 346-1768 ) 

David Penczek        EMS-5     dlsae@sitlink.net                             ( 348-6711 ) 
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